The Corporation of the City of Guelph

By-law Number (2022) - 20671

A by-law to amend By-Law Number (2021)-20655 being a User Fees or Charges By-Law.

Whereas

the City has previously passed By-Law number (2021) - 20655, being the user fees or charges By-Law for services and activities related to Public Services, Infrastructure, Development and Enterprise Services, Corporate Services and the office of the Chief Administration Officer;

And whereas

Schedule A: Fees and Charges to By-Law Number (2021) – 20655 Business License Fees, Table 47 Building our future comprises of a table setting out the inspection, application and renewal fees required for the types of businesses;

And whereas

the City wishes to amend the By-Law number (2021) - 20655; now therefore

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph enacts as follows:

1. That Schedule A: Fees and Charges to By-Law Number (2021) – 20655 Business License Fees, Table 47 Building our future is hereby amended as follows:

delete the existing "Business License Fees, Table 47 Building our future" in its entirety and replace with the new "Business Licence Fees, Table 47 Building our future" as set out in Schedule "1".

- 2. In all other respects By-Law Number (2021) 20655 remains unchanged.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the February 1, 2022.

Passed this 31 day of January, 2022.

Schedules:

Schedule "1": Schedule A: Fees and Charges By-Law Number (2021) – 20655 Business Licence Fees, Table 47 Building our future

Cam G	uthrie	e, Ma	yor		
Stephe	en O'E	Brien	, City	Clerk	